		-	2002	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
1402	<b>/</b>		11	Υ		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 101943108. SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED UNIGHNAL DOCUMENTO SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED UNIGHNAL DOCUMENTO SIR						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):						
1. Eduardo J. JIMENEZ			2. Richard H. KON		a	
3.			4.			
<u>5</u> .			6.		52.8	
7.   8.   ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: THE STANLEY WORKS						
ADDRESS: New Britain, Connecticut  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ☒NO  29(152947						
<ol><li>NATURE OF CONVEY</li></ol>						
,	<u>one document</u> for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of same Assig	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)	<b>-</b>					
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		PART INTE		<b>DATE:</b> August 18, 20	000 and August 23,	
ORIGINAL		LE/PHOTOCOPY	2000		•	
CHANGE OF NAME	<u> </u>	D TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MER	GER OTHE		WANTE AND TE DA	TEC ON DECLARATIO	NI ANID	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON	N THE DECLARAT	ION IF FILED HERE	:WITH: ( <u>NUTE</u> : IF DA	TES ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER S				DVEC MINO		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			☐YES ☑NO	4 of IND/ENTOD	
	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no		if not in item 1			if not in item 1	
	284414	<u> </u>	O AND ADED IND	I VED.	<u> </u>	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence			6. NUMBER INVOLVED:			
					4	
Concerning Document				ATS 0 = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Concerning Document			APPLNS <u>1</u> + P.			
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	Should be Mailed:		APPLNS <u>1</u> + P.	ATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code		
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro	Should be Mailed:		APPLNS <u>1</u> + P.	ATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code		
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Should be Mailed:		APPLNS <u>1</u> + P.	ATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code		
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro	Should be Mailed:		7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL	ATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code : x \$40 = \$40	581)	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Should be Mailed:		APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code :  \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU	581) ATE CHARGE	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:	Should be Mailed:		APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code :  \$ \$40 = \$40  S MISSING OR INADEQUITO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414	Should be Mailed:	3010-DES 2	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO	ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code section of the s	581)  ATE CHARGE  NUMBER: 03-3975    284414	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.	Should be Mailed:  oup  SD CL	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER No dup. sheet not required	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code :  \$ \$40 = \$40   S MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 81589  CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my know	Should be Mailed:  oup  SD CL	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER No dup. sheet not required	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code :  \$ \$40 = \$40   S MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 81589  CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.	Should be Mailed:  oup  SD CL	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER No dup. sheet not required	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code :  \$ \$40 = \$40   S MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 81589  CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my know	Should be Mailed:  oup  SD CL	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER No dup. sheet not required ation is true and correctation is true and correctation.	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code :  \$ \$40 = \$40   S MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 81589  CLIENT NO.  ct and any attached cop	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my know	Should be Mailed:  oup  SD CL	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER No dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of	ATS 0 = TOTAL =  EE ENCLOSED: (Code set \$40 = \$40  EMISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DETE AND AUTOCOUNT DETE AUTOCOUNT	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my know	Should be Mailed:  oup  SD CL	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NOT required ation is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction.	ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40    E MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 81589	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO.	
Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my know	Should be Mailed:  oup  SD CL	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER No dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of	ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40    E MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 81589	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original document.	Should be Mailed:  oup    SD   CL  wledge and belief, to the state of	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NOT required ation is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction.	ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40    E MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 81589	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
Concerning Document  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original document.	Should be Mailed:  oup    SD   CL  wledge and belief, to the state of	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Not dup, sheet not required ation is true and correction is true and co	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code of the state of the st	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my know the original document.	Should be Mailed:  oup    SD   CL  wledge and belief, to the state of	3010-DES 2 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NOT required ation is true and correction is true and correction.	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40    EMISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DEPOSIT ACC	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my know the original document.  S Attorney: Bryan P. Coll	Should be Mailed:  oup    SD   CL  wledge and belief, to the state of	3010-DES 2 IENT REF. he foregoing informa	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NOT required ation is true and correction is true and correction.	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code of the state of the st	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my know the original document.  Attorney: Bryan P. Coll Reg. No.  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro McLean P. Coll Reg. No.	Should be Mailed:  Oup  SD CL Wedge and belief, to ignature lins  TEL: (703)	3010-DES 2 IENT REF. he foregoing informations 905-2038	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NOT required ation is true and correction is true and correction.	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40 = \$40 = \$40  EMISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my know the original document.  S Attorney: Bryan P. Coll Reg. No. 43560 Atty/Sec: BPC/rsp	Should be Mailed:  Should be Mailed:  SD CL Wedge and belief, to  ignature lins  TEL: (703)	3010-DES 2 IENT REF. he foregoing informations 905-2038	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction in the file dup. Co  Date: January 4  FAX: (703)	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40 = \$40 = \$40  EMISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 284414  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my know the original document.  Attorney: Bryan P. Coll Reg. No.  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro McLean P. Coll Reg. No.	Should be Mailed:  Should be Mailed:  SD CL Wedge and belief, to  ignature lins  TEL: (703)	3010-DES 2 IENT REF. he foregoing informations 905-2038	APPLNS 1 + P.  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction is true and correction in the file dup. Co  Date: January 4  FAX: (703)	ATS 0 = TOTAL = EE ENCLOSED: (Code = \$40 = \$40 = \$40  EMISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284414 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	

PATENT PAT-114X 10/01

**REEL: 012448 FRAME: 0220** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WE, Eduardo J. JIMENEZ and Richard H. KON, have

invented a certain improvement in DOOR PANEL, for which a design patent

application is being filed herewith;

WHEREAS, THE STANLEY WORKS, a corporation duly organized and

existing under the laws of Connecticut, and having its principal office and place of

business at New Britain, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, WE, the said, Eduardo J. JIMENEZ and Richard H. KON, by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE STANLEY WORKS, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said

invention in the United States and all foreign countries as described in the aforesaid

application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents,

Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the

United States of America adheres, and WE do hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said THE

STANLEY WORKS, for its interest as assignee, for the sole use and behoof of the said

THE STANLEY WORKS, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

PATENT

REEL: 012448 FRAME: 0221

AND WE HEREBY agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

Agreeing, furthermore, upon request of said assignee and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by the said assignee for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

x t.). MENEZ	× Aug. 18,20	De Manon
Eduardo J. JIMENEZ	Date	Witness
Richard H. KON	<u>× 8-23-00</u> Date	→ Monw Witness
	Date	Witness

RECORDED: 01/04/2002

REEL: 012448 FRAME: 0222